STATE AID PROJECTS AWARDED TO CONTRACT DURING OCTOBER 2012

CHOCTAW COUNTY - BR 0010(23)BO -0.756 miles of Bridge & Approaches on Pigeon Roost Road. Let to Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc., on Monday, October 1, 2012. Contract Amount \$1,361,373.60(\$1,429,400.00)

CLARKE COUNTY - SAP 12(67) - 0.126 mile of Bridge and Approaches on Montrose Road to Highway18. Let to Magco, Inc. on Friday, October 26, 2012. Contract Amount \$303,081.88(\$318,200.00)

CLAY COUNTY - SAP 13(7)M- 17.039 mile of Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Striping, Signing and Drainage on Roads A thru F. Let to Falon Contracting on Monday, October 25, 2012. Contract Amount \$1,449,121.75(\$1,492,600.00)

FORREST COUNTY - BR 9335(2)BO - 0.113 miles of Bridge & Approaches on Chapell Hill Road. Let to Oddee Smith Construction Inc., on on Monday, October 1, 2012. Contract Amount \$309,977.44(\$325,500.00)

LEAKE COUNTY - SAP 40(14)S - 43.575 miles of Reseal on Roads "A" thru "L". Let to TL Wallace Construction on Monday, October 22, 2012. Contract Amount \$ 1,911,044.44(\$1,968,400.00)

NEWTON COUNTY - HRRR 0051(28)B - 1.707 mile of Safety Enhancements on Roads Pine Bluff, Decatur Conehatta and Decatur Little Rock. Let to W.E. Blain & Sons, Inc. on Friday, October 26, 2012. Contract Amount \$362,417.72(\$380,500.00)

PONTOTOC COUNTY - SAP 58(9)M - 0.928 miles of Roadbed Reclaimation on Washington Road. Let to Kimes & Stone Construction on Thursday, October 4, 2012. Contract Amount \$122,082.28(\$128,200.00)

PONTOTOC COUNTY - SAP 58(18)S - 6.865 miles of Reseal on Roads "A" thru "C". Let to B&M Paving on Thursday, October 4, 2012. Contract Amount \$264,357.77(\$277,600.00)

TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY - MS112-068(2)B- 0.225 miles of Grade, Drain & Temporary Gravel on Blue Cane Road. Let to EnDev Co., Inc. on Monday, October 1, 2012. Contract Amount \$172,715.53(\$181,400.00)

TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY - SAP 68(2)M - 18.753 miles of Overlay on Roads "A" thru "H". Let to APAC-MS, Inc. on Monday, October 1, 2012. Contract Amount\$968,107.57(\$1,016,500.00)

SIMPSON COUNTY - SAP 64(14)M - 21.265 miles of Striping and Signing on Roads "A" thur "J". Let to Traffic Control Products on Monday October 15, 2012. Contract Amount \$107,772.16(\$113,200.00)

STONE COUNTY - STP 0066(30)B - 5.906 miles of Slurry Seal on Roads "A" thru "B". Let to TL Wallace Construction, Inc. on Monday, October 15, 2012. Contract Amount \$231,635.19(\$243,200.00)

WAYNE COUNTY - SAP 77(23)S - 56.241 miles of Slurry Seal on Roads "A" thru "Q". Let to Vance Brothers, Inc., on Monday October 1, 2012. Contract Amount \$2,290,495.44(\$2,405,000.00)

WASHINGTON COUNTY - MS179-076(1)B- 0.273 mile of Grade, Drain, Base and Pave on Frontage Road. Let to American Field Service Corp. on Monday, October 15, 2012. Contract Amount \$657,259.52(\$690,100.00)

WINSTON COUNTY - BR 0678(6)B miles of Bridge and Approaches on Betheden Road. Let to Dozer, LLC on Friday, October 26, 2012. Contract Amount \$587,355.19(\$616,700.00)

WINSTON COUNTY - PLH 0673(3)B- 3.006 miles of Grade, Drain, Base & Surfacing on Bluff Lake Road. Let to Joe McGee Construction on Tuesday, October 16, 2012. Contract Amount \$(\$)

LSBP PROJECTS AWARDED TO CONTRACT DURING OCTOBER 2012

HUMPHREYS COUNTY - LSBP 27(10)- 0.052 miles of Box Culvert and Approaches on County Line Rd. Let to JJ Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. on Monday, October 1, 2012. Contract Amount \$133,860.55(\$ 140,600.00)

PONTOTOC COUNTY - LSBP 58 (12) - 0.14 miles of Box Culvert on North Brooks Street- City of Pontotoc. Let to Anderson Contracting, LLC. on Wednesday, October 31, 2012. Contract Amount \$69,416.26 (\$72,900.00)

LSRP PROJECTS AWARDED TO CONTRACT DURING OCTOBER 2012

CHOCTAW COUNTY-LSRP 10(1)- 0.079 miles of Box Bridge and Approaches on Maddox Rd. Let to Ausbern Construction Co., Inc. on Wednesday, October 31, 2012. Contract Amount \$136,055.55 (\$142,900.00)

STATE AID PROJECTS BY FORCE ACCOUNT AND/OR COUNTY FORCES DURING OCTOBER 2012

PEARL RIVER COUNTY-SAP 55(14)S - 16.570 miles of Reseal on Roads "A" through "F". Let to Pearl River County Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, October 9, 2012. Contract Amount \$606,364.25 (\$636,700.00)